Examples of
Non-cash transactions for 2007-2008 and subsequent years
Example 1:  Regular Commodities From Federal Government Through the State (DHS)

Total Value Received During Year = $100,000 

(ADE will obtain the amounts from DHS and provide it in a Commissioner’s Memo to be posted on or about June 30th of each year.)
Journal Entry:





Debit


Credit
8000 3120 000 000 00

66300


100,000.00

8000



45561





100,000.00

Note:  New revenue account 45561 described as “Regular Commodities (Through DHS)”

Example 2:  Commodities Direct From Federal Government (Fresh Fruits & Vegetables):

Total Value Received During Year = $20,000.00 

(ADE will obtain the amounts from DHS and provide it in a Commissioner’s Memo to be posted on or about June 30th of each year.)

Journal Entry:





Debit


Credit
8000 3120 000 000 00

66300


20,000.00

8000



43974





20,000.00

Example 3:  Lease Purchase Agreement-Copier Used for Elementary Instruction

Total Value of Copier = $15,000.00 paid by the financing entity (lessor)

Journal Entry:





Debit


Credit
2000 1120 ??? 000 00

67390


15,000.00

2000



51500





15,000.00

Note:
Agreement must include a payment schedule showing payment due date, total payment, principal, interest and principal balance following each payment.  Payments to lessor will be charged to Function 5150 and Objects 69100 (principal) and 68300 (interest).  This is non-bonded debt and therefore cannot be charged to Fund 4 (Debt Service Fund).

Example 4:  Lease Purchase Agreement/Installment Contract for Construction Project

Total amount being financed = $500,000.00

An account is established by the financing entity and funded, as of the date of the agreement, with the total amount being financed.  Invoices related to the project are approved by the school district and then submitted to the financing entity for payment. 

Upon signing of agreement:

Journal Entry:





Debit


Credit
3000 



01916


500,000.00
3000



51500





500,000.00

Note:  New Balance Sheet account 01916 described as “Deposits with Paying Agents (Other than QZAB).

As invoices are approved and submitted to financing entity for payment:

Journal Entry:





Debit


Credit
3000 4710 000 000 00

64500


500,000.00

3000



01916





500,000.00

Note:  The second Journal Entry above assumes all invoices submitted at one time.  Separate Journal Entries should be recorded as invoices are submitted.  Balance Sheet account 01916 should always reflect the total amount financed less the total invoices submitted for payment.

Example 5:  Lease Purchase Agreement/Installment Contract for Construction Project

Total amount being financed = $1,000,000.00

A line of credit, for the total amount being financed, is established by the financing entity as of the date of the agreement.  Invoices related to the project are approved by the school district and then submitted to the financing entity for payment. 

As invoices are approved and submitted to financing entity for payment:

Journal Entry:





Debit


Credit
3000 4710 000 000 00

64500


1,000,000.00

3000



51500





1,000,000.00

Note:  The above Journal Entry assumes all invoices are submitted at one time.  Separate Journal Entries should be recorded as invoices are submitted.  The total amount credited to account 51500 must not exceed the total amount being financed.  

Example 6:  Post-dated Warrants for Purchase of School Buses
Total amount being financed = $400,000.00

Financing entity makes direct payment to vendor.  School district gives financing entity post-dated checks for all principal and interest payments due over the term of the agreement.
Journal Entry:





Debit


Credit
2000 2720 000 000 00

67320


400,000.00

2000



51300





400,000.00

Note:  Post-dated warrants (checks) are recorded by Journal Entry as they mature (date of check).   Each payment is made up of principal and interest.  Payments  to financing entity will be charged to Function 5140 and Objects 69100 (principal) and 68300 (interest).  This is non-bonded debt and therefore cannot be charged to Fund 4 (Debt Service Fund).   
With current technology, it is sometimes difficult to write post-dated checks.  Historically this has been a manual check-writing process that requires a pre-printed check form.  If a school district uses a laser printer and has no pre-printed check forms, it may not be possible to write a manual check.   There is not a simple way to write post-dated checks using Pentamation’s FinancePlus software.  A Lease-Purchase or Installment Contract Agreement does not require post-dated checks and also allows automatic drafts for future payments.  Therefore financing methods other than Post-dated Warrants may be preferred.
